Australian Capital Territory

Official Visitor (Chair) Appointment 2020 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2020–204

made under the

Official Visitor Act 2012, s 23B(2)(a) (Membership of official visitors board)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Official Visitor (Chair) Appointment 2020 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 2 April 2020.

3 Appointment

I appoint the Public Trustee and Guardian as the Chair of the Official Visitors Board for a period of twelve months.

Shane Rattenbury MLA Minister for Justice, Consumer Affairs and Road Safety

1 April 2020